 The funding cost of the plan liabilities and the expected return on the plan assets

are no longer recognised in ‘Interest Payable’ and Interest Receivable’

respectively. Instead the funding cost of the net deficit is recognised in interest

payable, at the rate which would previously have been applied to the scheme’s

total liabilities.

 The administrative costs of the plan are no longer included in the calculation of

service cost, which is included within wages and salaries, but are instead

calculated as a separate annual cost, included in ‘Operating Expenses’.

 The actuarial gain or loss will reflect any movements in the deficit no longer

reflected in the income statement.

 As a deferred tax asset is recognised on the deficit, movements in deferred tax in

current year income and reserves are adjusted to reflect the new accounting.

The Paragon Group of Companies PLC

CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Half-yearly Financial Report 31 March 2014 21

SELECTED NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

For the six months ended 31 March 2014 (Unaudited)

2. ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

The effect of these restatements is shown below.

 As originally

reported

Restatement As restated

 £m £m £m

Six months ended 31 March 2013

Interest receivable 135.4 (1.9) 133.5

Interest payable  (55.3) 1.7 (53.6)

Net interest receivable 80.1 (0.2) 79.9

Operating expenses (29.3) (0.1) (29.4)

Profit before tax 49.1 (0.3) 48.8

Tax charge (11.3) 0.1 (11.2)

Profit on ordinary activities after

taxation

37.8

(0.2)

37.6

Actuarial gain on pension scheme (15.7) 0.3 (15.4)

Tax thereon 3.6 (0.1) 3.5

Total comprehensive income 27.5 - 27.5

Year ended 30 September 2013

Interest receivable 272.6 (3.6) 269.0

Interest payable  (111.3) 3.3 (108.0)

Net interest receivable 161.3 (0.3) 161.0

Operating expenses (58.6) (0.3) (58.9)

Profit before tax 105.4 (0.6) 104.8

Tax charge (20.2) 0.1 (20.1)

Profit on ordinary activities after

taxation

85.2

(0.5)

84.7

Actuarial gain on pension scheme (2.8) 0.6 (2.2)

Tax thereon 0.1 (0.1) -

Total comprehensive income 83.5 - 83.5

The adoption of the revised standard has no effect on the consolidated balance sheet or

cash flow statement of the Group.

The Paragon Group of Companies PLC

CONDENSED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Half-yearly Financial Report 31 March 2014 22

SELECTED NOTES TO THE ACCOUNTS

For the six months ended 31 March 2014 (Unaudited)

2. ACCOUNTING POLICIES (Continued)

Going concern basis

The business activities of the Group, its current operations and those factors likely to

affect its future results and development, together with a description of its financial

position and funding position, are described in the Interim Management Report on pages